OCTOBER 2015
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. •  1211 AIR WAY •  GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2015 Glenair, Inc. U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in Italy
In
tro
du
ct

2/0 330 280 0.3
PIN CRIMP CONTACTS TABLE
Contact
Size Wire Size Finish Pin Contact
Part Number
16 16, 20
Silver 921-16-PCG10
Gold 921-16-PCG117
12 12, 14
Silver 921-12-PCG10
Gold 921-12-PCG117
8
8
Silver
921-8-PCG10
10 921-10-PCG10
4 4 Silver 921-4-PCG10
1/0
1/0 Silver 921-0-PCG10
2/0 Silver 921-2-0-PCG10

Size Wire Size Finish Socket Contact
Part Number Contact type
16 16, 20
Silver 921-16-SC-G10
Spring Clip
Gold 921-16-SC-G117
12 12, 14
Silver 921-12-SC-G10
Spring Clip
Gold 921-12-SC-G117
8
8
Silver
921-8-SC-LBG10
Louver Band
10 921-10-SC-LBG10
4 4 Silver 921-4-SC-LBG10 Louver Band
1/0
1/0 Silver 921-0-SC-LBG10 Louver Band
2/0 Silver 921-2-0-SC-LBG10 Louver Band

DØ
B
Socket Crimp Contacts
Part Number Contact
Size
A
[mm]
øB
[mm]
C
[mm]
øD
[mm]
øE
[mm]
921-16-SC 16 43.75 3.7 6.35 3.7 1.7
921-12-SC 12 43.75 4.8 8.5 6.0 2.5
Part Number Wire
 Size
A
[mm]

921-6-SC-LB 6 45.4 8.5 12.2 12.0 5.8
921-0-SC-LB 1/0 47.2 13.1 14.0 16.0 11.5
921-2-0-SC-LB 2/0 53.2 13.1 20.0 17.0 13.5
Part Number Wire
 Size
A
[mm]
øB
[mm]
C
[mm]
øD
[mm]
øE
[mm]
921-10-SC-LB 10 46.4 6.4 12.2 7.3 3.6
921-8-SC-LB 8 46.4 6.4 12.2 7.3 4.5
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. •  1211 AIR WAY •  GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2015 Glenair, Inc. U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in Italy

Ø
B
HOW TO ORDER
MATERIAL / FINISH OPTION
ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM
STAINLESS
STEEL
MARINE
BRONZE
Black
electrostatic
paint
Cadmium,
Olive Drab
Nickel PTFE
Electroless
nickel
Anodize,
 Hardcoat
Passivate Unplated
F6 G3 MT M G2 Z1 AB
11,3÷19 921-115-24F6 921-115-24G3 921-115-24MT 921-115-24M 921-115-24G2 921-115-24Z1 921-115-24AB
15,5÷23,8 921-116-24F6 921-116-24G3 921-116-24MT 921-116-24M 921-116-24G2 921-116-24Z1 921-116-24AB
23,4÷31,75 921-117-24F6 921-117-24G3 921-117-24MT 921-117-24M 921-117-24G2 921-117-24Z1 921-117-24AB
11,3÷19 921-115-28F6 921-115-28G3 921-115-28MT 921-115-28M 921-115-28G2 921-115-28Z1 921-115-28AB
15,5÷23,8 921-116-28F6 921-116-28G3 921-116-28MT 921-116-28M 921-116-28G2 921-116-28Z1 921-116-28AB
23,4÷31,75 921-117-28F6 921-117-28G3 921-117-28MT 921-117-28M 921-117-28G2 921-117-28Z1 921-117-28AB
15,5÷23,8 921-116-32F6 921-116-32G3 921-116-32MT 921-116-32M 921-116-32G2 921-116-32Z1 921-116-32AB
23,4÷31,75 921-117-32F6 921-117-32G3 921-117-32MT 921-117-32M 921-117-32G2 921-117-32Z1 921-117-32AB
23,4÷31,75 921-117-40F6 921-117-40G3 921-117-40MT 921-117-40M 921-117-40G2 921-117-40Z1 921-117-40AB
23,4÷35 921-118-32F6 921-118-32G3 921-118-32MT 921-118-32M 921-118-32G2 921-118-32Z1 921-118-32AB
23,4÷35 921-118-40F6 921-118-40G3 921-118-40MT 921-118-40M 921-118-40G2 921-118-40Z1 921-118-40AB
29,9÷41,25 921-119-40F6 921-119-40G3 921-119-40MT 921-119-40M 921-119-40G2 921-119-40Z1 921-119-40AB
32
40
SHELL
SIZE
Ø Cable
range
[mm]
24
28
Option 1 Option 2 Option 3
24 1  3/8 - 18 UNEF 40 80 11,3÷19 15,5÷23,8 23,4÷31,75
28 1  5/8 - 18 UNEF 46 85 11,3÷19 15,5÷23,8 23,4÷31,75
32 1  7/8 - 16 UN    53 92 15,5÷23,8 23,4÷31,75 23,4÷35
40 2  5/16 - 16 UNS 64 120 23,4÷31,75 23,4÷35 29,9÷41,25
SHELL
SIZE
 A thread
CLASS 2A
ØB max.
[mm]
L max.
[mm]
ØCable range
[mm]
TABLE 1: DIMENSIONS
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. •  1211 AIR WAY •  GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2015 Glenair, Inc. U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in Italy
H-2
Ac

Ø
B
HOW TO ORDER
Option 1 Option 2 Option 3
24
28
32
40
SHELL
SIZE
 A thread
CLASS 2A
ØB
[mm]
L max.
M thread
1  3/8 - 18 UNEF 40 55 M25x1,5 M32x1,5 M36x1,5
1  5/8 - 18 UNEF 46 60 M25x1,5 M32x1,5 M36x1,5
1  7/8 - 16 UN 53 70 M32x1,5 M36x1,5 M40x1,5
2  5/16 - 16 UN 64 80 M36x1,5 M40x1,5 M50x1,5
TABLE 1: DIMENSIONS
ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM
STAINLESS
STEEL
MARINE
BRONZE
Black
electrostatic
paint
Cadmium,
Olive Drab
Nickel PTFE
Electroless
nickel
Anodize,
 Hardcoat
Passivate Unplated
F6 G3 MT M G2 Z1 AB
M25x1,5 921-105-24F6 921-105-24G3 921-105-24MT 921-105-24M 921-105-24G2 921-105-24Z1 921-105-24AB
M32x1,5 921-106-24F6 921-106-24G3 921-106-24MT 921-106-24M 921-106-24G2 921-106-24Z1 921-106-24AB
M36x1,5 921-107-24F6 921-107-24G3 921-107-24MT 921-107-24M 921-107-24G2 921-107-24Z1 921-107-24AB
M25x1,5 921-105-28F6 921-105-28G3 921-105-28MT 921-105-28M 921-105-28G2 921-105-28Z1 921-105-28AB
M32x1,5 921-106-28F6 921-106-28G3 921-106-28MT 921-106-28M 921-106-28G2 921-106-28Z1 921-106-28AB
M36x1,5 921-107-28F6 921-107-28G3 921-107-28MT 921-107-28M 921-107-28G2 921-107-28Z1 921-107-28AB
M32x1,5 921-106-32F6 921-106-32G3 921-106-32MT 921-106-32M 921-106-32G2 921-106-32Z1 921-106-32AB
M36x1,5 921-107-32F6 921-107-32G3 921-107-32MT 921-107-32M 921-107-32G2 921-107-32Z1 921-107-32AB
M40x1,5 921-108-32F6 921-108-32G3 921-108-32MT 921-108-32M 921-108-32G2 921-108-32Z1 921-108-32AB
M36x1,5 921-107-40F6 921-107-40G3 921-107-40MT 921-107-40M 921-107-40G2 921-107-40Z1 921-107-40AB
M40x1,5 921-108-40F6 921-108-40G3 921-108-40MT 921-108-40M 921-108-40G2 921-108-40Z1 921-108-40AB
M50x1,5 921-109-40F6 921-109-40G3 921-109-40MT 921-109-40M 921-109-40G2 921-109-40Z1 921-109-40AB
28
32
40
24
SHELL
SIZE
M thread
MATERIAL / FINISH OPTION
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. •  1211 AIR WAY •  GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2015 Glenair, Inc. U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in Italy
H-3
B
H
Accessories
Series 921 Super ITSTM Connectors and Accessories
Accessories - Backshells
WIRE MESH STRAIN RELIEF GRIP
Backshells and Accessories for Series 921
Ca

B
CH 1 CH 2
HOW TO ORDER
MATERIAL / FINISH OPTION
ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM
STAINLESS
STEEL
MARINE
BRONZE
Black
electrostatic
paint
Cadmium,
Olive Drab
Nickel PTFE
Electroless
nickel
Anodize,
 Hardcoat
Passivate Unplated
F6 G3 MT M G2 Z1 AB
KG2 921-123-32F6 921-123-32G3 921-123-32MT 921-123-32M 921-123-32G2 921-123-32Z1 921-123-32AB
KG3 921-124-32F6 921-124-32G3 921-124-32MT 921-124-32M 921-124-32G2 921-124-32Z1 921-124-32AB
KG13 921-125-32F6 921-125-32G3 921-125-32MT 921-125-32M 921-125-32G2 921-125-32Z1 921-125-32AB
KG6 921-126-40F6 921-126-40G3 921-126-40MT 921-126-40M 921-126-40G2 921-126-40Z1 921-126-40AB
KG15 921-127-40F6 921-127-40G3 921-127-40MT 921-127-40M 921-127-40G2 921-127-40Z1 921-127-40AB
KG19 921-128-40F6 921-128-40G3 921-128-40MT 921-128-40M 921-128-40G2 921-128-40Z1 921-128-40AB
40
32
SHELL
SIZE
KG CODE
TABLE 1: DIMENSIONS AND KG CODE
Min. Max.
5031,925,522-16509SM2GK
0230,238,623-16509SM3GK
5331,431,0331-16509SM31GK
0639,430,136-16509SM6GK
5835,835,4351-16509SM51GK
0144,444,9391-16509SM91GK
SHELL
SIZE
KG CODE REF.
CABLE RANGE
[mm]  A thread
CLASS 2B
ØB
max.
[mm]
L1
 max.
[mm]
CH 1
[mm]
CH 2
[mm]
32 1  7/8 - 16 UN    59 53 52
40 2  5/16 - 16 UNS 69 63 62
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. •  1211 AIR WAY •  GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2015 Glenair, Inc. U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in Italy
H-4
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s
C
H
Series 921 Super ITSTM Connectors and Accessories
Accessories - Backshells
EMI/RFI ADAPTER, BAND SHIELD TERMINATION

Ø
K
HOW TO ORDER
TABLE 1: DIMENSIONS
TABLE 2: CABLE ENTRY
ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM
STAINLESS
STEEL
MARINE
BRONZE
Black electrostatic
paint
Cadmium,
Olive Drab
Nickel PTFE
Electroless
nickel
Anodize,
 Hardcoat
Passivate Unplated
F6 G3 MT M G2 Z1 AB
14 921-133-24F6 921-133-24G3 921-133-24MT 921-133-24M 921-133-24G2 921-133-24Z1 921-133-24AB
16 921-134-24F6 921-134-24G3 921-134-24MT 921-134-24M 921-134-24G2 921-134-24Z1 921-134-24AB
18 921-135-24F6 921-135-24G3 921-135-24MT 921-135-24M 921-135-24G2 921-135-24Z1 921-135-24AB
14 921-133-28F6 921-133-28G3 921-133-28MT 921-133-28M 921-133-28G2 921-133-28Z1 921-133-28AB
16 921-134-28F6 921-134-28G3 921-134-28MT 921-134-28M 921-134-28G2 921-134-28Z1 921-134-28AB
18 921-135-28F6 921-135-28G3 921-135-28MT 921-135-28M 921-135-28G2 921-135-28Z1 921-135-28AB
18 921-135-32F6 921-135-32G3 921-135-32MT 921-135-32M 921-135-32G2 921-135-32Z1 921-135-32AB
19 921-136-32F6 921-136-32G3 921-136-32MT 921-136-32M 921-136-32G2 921-136-32Z1 921-136-32AB
20 921-137-32F6 921-137-32G3 921-137-32MT 921-137-32M 921-137-32G2 921-137-32Z1 921-137-32AB
20 921-137-40F6 921-137-40G3 921-137-40MT 921-137-40M 921-137-40G2 921-137-40Z1 921-137-40AB
23 921-138-40F6 921-138-40G3 921-138-40MT 921-138-40M 921-138-40G2 921-138-40Z1 921-138-40AB
24 921-139-40F6 921-139-40G3 921-139-40MT 921-139-40M 921-139-40G2 921-139-40Z1 921-139-40AB
SHELL
SIZE
Cable
entry
MATERIAL / FINISH OPTION
24
28
32
40
CABLE ENTRY
ØK
[mm]
ØL
[mm]
ØM
[mm]
14 23,8 27 28,5
16 27 30,2 31,8
18 31,8 34,9 36,5
19 34,9 38,1 39,7
20 38,1 41,3 42,8
23 47,6 50,8 52,4
24 50,8 54 55,5
14
16
18
14
16
18
18
19
20
20
23
24
SHELL
SIZE
 A thread
CLASS 2B
ØB

Series 921 Super ITSTM Connectors and Accessories
Accessories - Plastic Protective Covers
and Single Wire Seal
Plastic Protective Covers
ØB
ØA
ØC
Plastic cap for receptacle and plug connectors for protection against dust and mechanical damage for use during shipping
and storage.
Shell Size Part Number ØA
±0.25
ØB
±0.25
ØC
±0.78
24 IT 90376-24R 37.16 39.94 43.18
28 IT 90376-28R 43.56 45.46 49.53
32 IT 90376-32R 49.91 51.82 56.39
40 IT 90376-40R 61.98 64.26 67.56
Shell Size Part Number ØA
±0.25
ØB
±0.25
ØC
±0.78
24 IT P02-24  40.65 43.20 47.00
28 IT P02-28 46.45 49.05 52.00
32 IT P02-32 53.15 55.75 60.00
40 IT P02-40 65.25 67.85 72.00
RECEPTACLE PLASTIC DUST CAP
PART NUMBERS, SHELL SIZE AND DIMENSIONS
PLUG PLASTIC DUST CAP
PART NUMBERS, SHELL SIZE AND DIMENSIONS
Single Wire Seal
Single wire seal adaptable to various cable diameters through cutting.
SINGLE WIRE SEAL
Contact Size Part Number
Cable Overall Diameter
Diameter Dimensions
Ø min. Ø max.
16 921-16-WS 1 4
12 921-12-WS 2 5
8 921-8-WS 4 8
4 921-4-WS 7 12.7
1/0 921-0-WS 10 15.8
2/0 921-2-0-WS 12 17.8

s
C
H
Series 921 Super ITSTM Connectors and Accessories
Flange Mount Gaskets
Front and Rear Mount Square Flange Receptacle
Shell
Size Part Number Material ØA
+0.1
R
±0.2
S
±0.5
ØT
+0.5
24 921-014-S24
Non
Conductive
38.0 34.9 44.5 4.2
28 921-014-S28 44.3 39.7 50.8 5.1
32 921-014-S32 50.7 44.5 57.0 5.1
40 921-014-S40 61.9 55.5 69.9 5.1
 R
 SØT
ØA
0.8 ± 0.1
 R
 SØT
ØA
REAR MOUNT SQUARE FLANGE RECEPTACLE GASKETS
FRONT MOUNT SQUARE FLANGE RECEPTACLE GASKETS
Shell
Size Part Number Material ØA
+0.3
R
±0.2
S
±0.5
ØT
+0.5
24 921-024-S24
Non
Conductive
40.9 34.9 44.5 4.2
28 921-024-S28 46.7 39.7 50.8 5.1
32 921-024-S32 53.4 44.5 57.0 5.1
40 921-024-S40 65.5 55.5 69.9 5.1
Flange Mount Gaskets
Shell
Size Part Number Material ØA
+0.1